



Facilities, Fees and Charges, Booking Information.....











This information is effective from.....
January to December 2019 inclusive

(updated Aug 19)



Ibstock Leisure Complex at Ibstock Community College Central Avenue Ibstock Leics. LE67 6NE



Telephone - Leisure Reception 01530 265836 Email - leisure@ibstockcollege.co.uk Visit - www.nwleics.gov.uk/ibstockcc Find us on Facebook - Ibstock Leisure Complex

Saver Cards	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (U'16 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Swim Saver Card (per calendar month)	£22.00	N/A	£16.50	£16.50	N/A
Gym Saver Card (per calendar month)	£22.00	£16.50	£16.50	£16.50	N/A
Gym & Swim Saver Card (per calendar month)	£28.00	N/A	£21.00	£21.00	N/A
Aqua Class Saver Card (10 Sessions for the price of 9)	£41.40	£32.40	£32.40		
Swimming Pool	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (U'16 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Casual / General Swimming	£4.00	FREE	£3.00	£3.00	FREE
Sports Swim	£2.10	FREE	£1.60	£1.60	FREE
Whirligig Aqua Run Inflatable				£3.70	£3.00
Family Fun Swim Session	£4.00	FREE	£3.00	£3.00	FREE
Learn to Swim Scheme (Junior 10 wks x 1/2 hour lessons)				£49.90	£37.40
Rookie Lifesaver - Beg / Imp (10wks x 1/2 hour lessons)				£49.90	£37.40
Survive & Save (10wks x 1 hour lessons)				£70.50	£52.90
1-2-1 Swim Lesson, 1 child (4 weeks x 1/2 hour lessons)				£53.00	
1-2-1 Swim Lesson, 2 children (4 weeks x 1/2 hour lessons)				£61.00	
Club Hire - per hour (Gala Hire also avail, price on application)	£55.00			£55.00	
Whirligig Aqua Run Pool Party				£132.00	
Aqua Splash Pool Party Up to 20 swimmers				£102.00	
Aqua Splash Pool Party 21 to 30 swimmers				£114.00	
Aqua Fitness Class	£4.60	£3.60	£3.60		
Parent & Child (o-3 yrs)	£4.00	£3.00	£3.00	FREE	
Fitness Suite	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (14 & 15 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Induction - Group (Up to 4 people)	£6.50	£4.90	£4.90	£4.90	
Casual Session	£4.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	

Sports Courts	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (U'16 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Floodlit Court (Football / Netball / Hockey / Basketball)	£25.00			£25.00	
Sports Hall (whole hall - team sports)	£27.00			£27.00	
Sports Hall (per court - racket sports / martial arts)	£8.40	£6.30	£6.30	£4.35	
Party Packages	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (U'16 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Option 1 Playspace / Softplay Party				£73.00	
Option 2 Runaround Party				£73.00	
Option 3 Sporty Party				£73.00	
Option 4 Whirligig Aqua Run Pool Party				£132.00	
Option 5 Aqua Splash Pool Party (up to 20 swimmers)				£102.00	
Option 5 Aqua Splash Pool Party (21-30 swimmers)				£114.00	
Room Hire	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (U'16 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Room Hire All available rooms	From £10.00			From £10.00	
Junior Activities	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (14 & 15 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Sports Coaching Trampolining (Course Price applies)				£4.60 Session	£3.60 Session
Fitness Classes	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (14 & 15 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
50+ Exercise to Music	£4.60	£3.60	£3.60		
Aqua Fitness Class	£4.60	£3.60	£3.60		
Deep Water Aqua Jog Class (Pre book)	£4.60				
Annual Membership	Adult	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2	Leisure Link Cat 3 & 4	Junior (14 & 15 yrs)	Leisure Link Cat 1 & 2
Admin Fee for Block Bookings (September to August annually)	£20.00			£20.00	
Leisure Link Joining Fee Resident of NWLeics	£6.50			£6.50	
Leisure Link Joining Fee Non-resident of NWLeics	£26.50			£26.50	

General Information, Booking Procedures and Cancellations



Booking Procedures

Casual bookings for facilities can be made up to 7 days in advance, either by telephone or in person at the Leisure Complex reception desk. Bookings commence daily from 9.00am. *Block Bookings and Bookings in Advance* are also taken for some facilities, activities & programmes.

Cancellations

No charge will be made for sessions cancelled more than 24 hours in advance. However, sessions cancelled within 24 hours will be charged at the full rate, unless the court space is re-let.





Charges

All charges are for 1 hour unless stated, and include entry fee. Please note that the period of your booking includes any necessary time for setting-up and clearing-away of equipment. VAT, at the current rate, may be included, exempt, or added as appropriate to the booking.

Reception Opening Times.....

Monday to Thursday - 9.00am to 1.00pm & 3.30pm to 9.00pm Friday - 9.00am to 1.00pm & 3.30pm to 8.00pm Saturday - 9.00am to 2.30pm

Sunday - 7.45am to 1.00pm

Telephone - 01530 265836 **Email** - leisure@ibstockcollege.co.uk